Bore Gauges
The Marposs wireless handles overcome cable management issues in manual measurement
instruments with Bluetooth® wireless technology. Wireless offers following advantages: no cable
entanglement or breaks, ergonomic operations, measuring directly at the machine.
The signal is sent from an electronic or mechanical gauge head to one of the Marposs data
display and processing units.
LINE
WIRELESS HANDLES

HANDLES
WITH DISPLAY
Description Order code
Wave2 display handle B3TJESDI000
Wave2 display handle - full* B3TJFSDI000
Interface adapter to fix EBG plug heads to Wave or Wave2 handle B2TIESF0000
Interface adapter to fix LVDT probes with SV50/6 connector to Wave or Wave2 handle B2042421960
Interface adapter to fix HBT probes with SV50/6 connector to Wave or Wave2 handle B2042421959
Interface adapter to fix LVDT probes with SV50/6 connector to Wave or Wave2 handle with flange
Ø 59
B2042421966
Interface adapter to fix HBT probes  with SV50/6 connector to Wave or Wave2 handle with flange
Ø 59
B2042421965
Description Order code
I-Wave2 Handle with Direct-Lock interface - M18 thread B3TJ5SDI000
I-Wave2 Handle with Direct-Lock for plug heads with M10 thread B3TJ5SDI100
I-Wave2 Handle with Direct-Lock for plug heads with M6 thread B3TJ5SDI060
I-Wave2 Handle with Direct-Lock for plug heads with M3.5 thread B3TJ5SDI035
I-Wave2 Handle with Starlock system for plug heads
(adapters for plug heads with M6 and M10 thread are included in the supply) (*)
B3TJ6SDI000
Description Order code
Nose-Up stand with battery charger B2T0IRBS030
Nose-Down stand with battery charger B2T0IRBS031
Power supply unit for one stand with battery charger B2T0IRCS010
Power supply unit and junction box for up to four stands with charger B2T0IRSS010
Cable for connecting the stand charger to junction box (length 1m) B2T0IRCS001
Power supply cable with CE plug (L=2m)*  B4709009001
I-Wave2 BT SMART USB dongle B6872020044
(*) M3.5 and third-party gauge head adapters are available on request.
(*) Transducer compensation function available.

Bore
Gauges
Description Order code
StarAdjust interface (M10 and M6) B2TIMSMT600
Interface adapter to fix EBG plug heads to Wave handle B2TIESF0000
“Clip On” manual charger for I-Wave, Wave and MultiWave handle with Li-Ion Batteries
(without PSU)
B2T0IRMS001
Stand with battery charger for I-Wave and Wave handles with Li-Ion Batteries (without PSU) B2T0IRBS001
Stand with battery charger for MultiWave handle (without PSU) B2T0IRBS005
Power supply unit for one stand with battery charger B2T0IRCS010
Power supply unit and junction box for up to four chargers. B2T0IRSS010
Cable for connecting the stand charger to the junction box (length 1m) B2T0IRCS001
I-Wave/M1Wave/Mini I-Wave/MiniWave/MultiWave BT USB dongle B47013J0101
Stand with battery charger for Mini I-Wave and MiniWave handle (PSU included) B2T0IRBS004
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS I-Wave M1Wave Mini I-Wave Mini Wave Multi Wave
Compatibility
M1Star MBG M10 M6 M3.5,
M3Star MSG